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AN ACT TO AMEND § 6102 (l) OF ARTICLE 1, AMEND 6209 (c) OF ARTICLE 2,
AMEND § 6306 AND § 6308 OF ARTICLE 3, AMEND § 6401, § 6402, AND § 6405,
ALL OF ARTICLE 4, AND AMEND § 6603 OF ARTICLE 6, ALL OF CHAPTER 6,
TITLE 11, GUAM CODE ANNOTATED, RELATIVE TO UPDATING THE DEFINITION
OF ELECTRONIC CIGARETTES AND FINES AND PENALTIES FOR TOBACCO AND
NICOTINE VIOLATIONS.

10/25/23
4:31 p.m.

10/27/23 Committee on Environment, Revenue 
and Taxation, Labor, Procurement, and 

Statistics, Research, and Planning

Request: 10/27/23

11/6/23

12/12/23
1:30 p.m.

2/21/24
11:46 a.m.

As amended by the Committee on 
Environment, Revenue and 

Taxation, Labor, Procurement, and 
Statistics, Research, and Planning

SESSION DATE TITLE DATE PASSED TRANSMITTED DUE DATE PUBLIC LAW NO. DATE SIGNED

3/18/24

AN ACT TO AMEND § 6209(c) OF ARTICLE 2, §§ 6306 AND 6308 OF ARTICLE 3, §§
6401(a), 6403, AND 6405 OF ARTICLE 4, AND § 6603 OF ARTICLE 6, ALL OF
CHAPTER 6, TITLE 11, GUAM CODE ANNOTATED, RELATIVETO UPDATING THE
FINES AND PENALTIES CONCERNING TOBACCO, NICOTINE AND ELECTRONIC
CIGARETTE VIOLATIONS. 3/22/24 3/22/24 4/3/24 37-90 4/3/24

NOTES

Received: 4/3/24
Mess and Comm. Doc. No.

37GL-24-1889

194-37 (LS)
As amended by the 

Committee on 
Environment, 

Revenue and Taxation, 
Labor, Procurement, and
Statistics, Research, and 

Planning; and 
substituted on the Floor
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