## I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan BILL STATUS

BILL NO.	SPONSOR	TITLE	DATE INTRODUCED	DATE REFERRED	CMTE REFERRED	FISCAL NOTES	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE COMMITTEE REPORT FILED	NOTES
		AN ACT TO AMEND § 6102 (1) OF ARTICLE 1, AMEND 6209 (c) OF ARTICLE 2,	10/25/23	10/27/23	Committee on Environment, Revenue	Request: 10/27/23	12/12/23	2/21/24	
	Therese M. Terlaje	AMEND § 6306 AND § 6308 OF ARTICLE 3, AMEND § 6401, § 6402, AND § 6405,	4:31 p.m.		and Taxation, Labor, Procurement, and		1:30 p.m.	11:46 a.m.	
	Chris Barnett	ALL OF ARTICLE 4, AND AMEND § 6603 OF ARTICLE 6, ALL OF CHAPTER 6,			Statistics, Research, and Planning	11/6/23			
		TITLE 11, GUAM CODE ANNOTATED, RELATIVE TO UPDATING THE DEFINITION OF ELECTRONIC CIGARETTES AND FINES AND PENALTIES FOR TOBACCO AND						As amended by the Committee on	
194-37 (LS)		NICOTINE VIOLATIONS.						Environment, Revenue and	
As amended by the		NICOTINE VIOLATIONS.						Taxation, Labor, Procurement, and	
Committee on Environment,								Statistics, Research, and Planning	
Revenue and Taxation,	SESSION DATE	TITLE	DATE PASSED	TRANSMITTED	DUE DATE	PUBLIC LAW NO.	DATE SIGNED	NOTES	
Labor, Procurement, and		AN ACT TO AMEND § 6209(c) OF ARTICLE2, §§ 6306 AND 6308 OF ARTICLE3, §§							
Statistics, Research, and		6401(a), 6403, AND 6405 OF ARTICLE 4, AND § 6603 OF ARTICLE 6, ALL OF							
Planning; and		CHAPTER 6, TITLE 11, GUAM CODE ANNOTATED, RELATIVE TO UPDATING THE						Received: 4	1/3/24
substituted on the Floor		FINES AND PENALTIES CONCERNING TOBACCO, NICOTINE AND ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE VIOLATIONS.	3/22/24	3/22/24	4/3/24	37-90	4/3/24	Mess and Comm. Doc. No. 37GL-24-1889	